

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1026/2018

Dr. Vikas Bhardwaj S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

20/08/2018

1. At request of learned counsel for the appellant list on 23.08.2018.
2. We are informed that D.B. Special Appeal Writ (Inward No.39436/2018) laying a challenge to the impugned order has been cleared in the Registry. Said Special Appeal would also be listed in Court on 23.08.2018.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ