

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1026/2018

Dr. Vikas Bhardwaj S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Bajrang Lal Choudhary.

For Respondent No. : Mr. Harsh Sharma.
3

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

05/09/2018

Mr. Harsh Sharma, learned counsel appears on behalf of Respondents No. 3.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply copy of memo of appeal to Mr. Harsh Sharma, learned counsel and his name be shown in the Cause List.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he has already supplied copy of memo of appeal to Mr. Rajendra Prasad, learned Additional Advocate General for service of Respondents No. 1 and 2.

Name of Mr. Ashish Sharma, learned counsel be shown in the Cause List. Service of all the respondents is complete.

List this matter after four weeks.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J