

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1026/2018

Dr. Vikas Bhardwaj S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1041/2018

Dr. Pradeep Bhati S/o Shri Dayal Chand Bhati
-----Appellant
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1212/2018

Dr. Devesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Prem Kumar Sharma
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, Mr. Kamlesh Sharma, Mr. Bajrang Lal Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG assisted by Mr. Karan Tibrewal Mr. Harsh Sharma, Mr. Siddhant Bapna,

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

01/11/2018

Renotified for 04.12.2018

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J (PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ