

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1026/2018

Dr. Vikas Bhardwaj S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1041/2018

Dr. Pradeep Bhati S/o Shri Dayal Chand Bhati

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1212/2018

Dr. Devesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Prem Kumar Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah Mr. B. L. Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prakhar Gupta on behalf of Dr. V. B. Sharma, AAG

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

26/09/2019

Respondents are directed to state on the affidavit of Additional Chief Secretary, Medical and Health Department, Govt. of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur whether bench mark fixed as NEET cut off for admission to diploma courses with the College of Physicians & Surgeons of Mumbai could be somewhat reduced so as to accommodate more number of

candidates considering that large number of seats every year remain vacant and the State of Maharashtra and State of Gujrat, have considerably relaxed the criteria.

List these matters on 17th October, 2019.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),Acting CJ

Sadeep/Gourav/42-44

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते