

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1026/2018

in

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12686/2018

Dr. Vikas Bhardwaj & Ors

----Appellants

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1041/2018

in

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12804/2018

Dr. Pradeep Bhati

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors

----Respondent

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1212/2018

in

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12796/2018

Dr. Devesh Kumar Sharma & Anr

----Appellants

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shan, Advocate through video conferencing Mr. Shovit Jhajharia, Advocate through video conferencing
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Avinash Choudhary, Advocate for Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, Additional Advocate General through video conferencing

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**

Order

07/12/2020

List before another Bench of which one of us (Prakash Gupta, J.) is not a member.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

(SABINA),J

Anil Makwana /65-67

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते