

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1026/2018

Dr. Vikas Bhardwaj S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1041/2018

Dr. Pradeep Bhati S/o Shri Dayal Chand Bhati

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1212/2018

Dr. Devesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Prem Kumar Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah for Mr. Mahendra Shah Mr. Shovit Jhajharia
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms Charvi Panti for Mr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, AAG Mr. Ranvijay Singh for Mr. Siddharth Bapna

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

17/05/2022

List these matters in the month of July, 2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J