

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1026/2018

Dr. Vikas Bhardwaj S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1041/2018

2. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1212/2018

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Pragya Seth Advocate on behalf
of Mr. Mahendra Shah Advocate.
Mr. Shovit Jhaharia Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Dr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma,
Additional Advocate General with Mr.
Prakhar Gupta Advocate.
Mr. Siddharth Bapna Advocate.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

20/12/2022

Heard.

Matters be listed for final hearing.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J