

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1026/2018
Dr. Vikas Bhardwaj S/o Shri Satya Narayan Sharma
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1041/2018
Dr. Pradeep Bhati S/o Shri Dayal Chand Bhati
-----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1212/2018
Dr. Devesh Kumar Sharma S/o Shri Prem Kumar Sharma
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Pulkit Bhardwaj for Mr. Vigyan Shah
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prakhar Gupta for Mr. Vibhuti Bhushan Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR
Order

19/07/2023

These cases are listed for final hearing in motion stage.

Learned counsel for the appellants however prays for adjournment.

List these cases for final hearing in the last week of August, 2023.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J